505043636 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5090387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE REYNOLDS	10/10/2017
TINGTING LIU	10/10/2017
MATTHEW PALYO	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	121 SOUTH ORANGE AVE., SUITE 1070	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29613098					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7726

Email: ktissue@bwsmiplaw.com

BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10462-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=10462105_ExecASGN#page1.tif source=10462105 ExecASGN#page2.tif source=10462105 ExecASGN#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046598 FRAME: 0321 505043636

source=10462105_ExecASGN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046598 FRAME: 0322

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, The undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRAVEL MEDICAMENT BAG for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on August 7, 2017, as Serial No. 29/613,098.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., We are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. or its designee;

WHEREAS, NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 121 South Orange Ave., Suite 1070, Orlando, FL 32801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC..; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said NOBLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 046598 FRAME: 0323

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have	hereunto	set i	ny	hand	on	the	date	written	herein
below.			©!		\r - 7	7	production	····Z	and the same of th	week.			
			Sign		REYN		Š		*********	**********			
				4(728 Lalfe	Uølde	rhi.		, Ap	t. A	Ŀ		
				(A)	rlando/FJ	§ 328	803						

State of Florida County of Orange)

On this oday of October, 2017, personally appeared before me the above-named Joe REYNOLDS, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

SEAL

ALEXANDRA N. CATINO
ALEXANDRA N. CATINO
MY COMMISSION # GG 006118
EXPIRES: June 27, 2020
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwritens

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

Signed.

Tingting LIU 225 Wild Pine Point Orlando, FL 32828

State of Florida
County of CATC

On this 10 day of 2010 day, 2017, personally appeared before me the above-named Tingting LIU, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

ALEXANDRA N. CATINO

MY COMMISSION & GG 008116

EXPIRES: June 27, 2020

Bonded Thru Notsey Public Underwiters

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand on the date written herein
belows	
Signed	
	Matthew PALYO
	20 West Lucerne Circle, Apt. 808
	Orlando, FL 32801
State of Florida	
County of (**ANOL*)	
Journal of Grand of the Control of t	
not to	
	7, personally appeared before me the above-named
~	son described in the foregoing instrument, who
- ·	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
deed in and for the purposes set forth in said	instrument.
J.V.	W V. (Tallan)
Notary	Public
My Cor	nmission Expires:
	2000
SEAL	ALEXANDRA N. CATINO MY COMMISSION # 9G 006118
	EXPIRES: June 27, 2020
	St. William Courses Her Laws L. 1999 Children 1999